No.EDN-H(19)B(1)-6/2011-12-Appointment Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated

Shimla-171001 23/11/2013

OFFICE ORDER

Sh.Sanjeev Kumar s/o Sh. Jagar Nath Vill. Kaloh PO Naswal Tehsil Ghumarwin Distt. Bilaspur who was appointed as PGT in Commerce on contract basis and posted in GSSS Kui-Bachhunch Distt. Shimla on dated 19.10.2010 and he joined as such on 01.11.2010. He was arrested in case FIR No. 104/13 dated 11.11.13 U/S 465,468,471,120-b,380 IPC on 18.11.13 at 12:30 PM in Police Station East Shimla and on 19.11.13 said accused presented in the Ld. Court of ACJM Court No. 1 Shimla and his Police remand was extended up to 22.11.13 due to this reason his contract stands terminated with immediate effect.

Director of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh,

Endst.No. Even

Dated

Shimla-171001

23

2013

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. The Deputy Director of Higher Education Distt. Shimla, HP.
- 2. The Principal GSSS Kui Bachhunch Distt. Shimla, HP.
- Sh.Sanjeev Kumar s/o Sh. Jagar Nath Vill. Kaloh PO Naswal Tehsil Ghumarwin Distt. Bilaspur.
- 4. The Superintendent (Transfer Cell) Directorate of Higher Education, HP.

5. Guard File.

Director of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh